# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4541344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUANGSHE PAN	08/02/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEIGHMAX GROUP	
Street Address:	17011 GREEN DR, UNIT B	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D655213

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)861-8820

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9098616880 Email: info@libinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BIN LI, LAW OFFICES OF BIN LI Address Line 1: 731 N DIAMOND BAR BLVD

Address Line 4: DIAMOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT 142.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUANGSHE PAN
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PT Assignment\_DIGITAL SCALE\_signed#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043234 FRAME: 0848 504494642

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>PAN, GUANGSHE</u> (Inventor) invented the following inventions: Digital Scale

WHEREAS, <u>WEIGHMAX GROUP</u> (Assignee) having an address at <u>17011 GREEN DR</u>, <u>UNIT B</u>, <u>CITY OF INDUSTRY</u>, <u>CA 91745</u>, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

X:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Inventor Name: Pan, Guangshe executed by Inventor

Date: 8/2/17

RECORDED: 08/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 043234 FRAME: 0849